

Durga Dutt Sharma Vs. Laxmi & Anr.

21.10.19

Present: Advocate Sh. Dalip Singh for plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Raj Gaurav and Sh. Naresh Kumar for defendants No.1 to 5.

Summons were served upon defendants on 29.09.2019 and written statement cum counter claim seeking recovery of Rs.5,36,700/- has been filed on 09.10.2019.

Copy of Written statement cum counter claim has been supplied to plaintiff's counsel.

Ld counsel defendants undertakes to file requisite court fee on next date.

Matter is adjourned to **15.01.2020** for replication and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/21.10.2019