

33)

CS DJ ADJ/717/2019

DURGA DATT SHARMA PROP. M/s SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

Versus

LAXMI AND ORS.

22.09.2020

At 10:22 a.m.

**Present:** Advocate Shri Dalip Singh for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Raj Gaurav and Shri Naresh Kumar for  
defendants No. 1 to 5.

Reply to application under Order I Rule 10 read with Section  
151 CPC for striking out defendants No.1, 2 and 5 be filed with copy of  
opposite counsel and matter is adjourned to **02.12.2020** for  
**submissions.**

Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 22.09.2020

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi