

16

CS DJ ADJ 717/19

DURGA DATT SHARMA..PROP. M/s SUPER  
CONSTRUCTIONSVs. LAXMI AND ORS.

26.04.2023

Present : Sh. Dalip Singh, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Raj Gaurav and Ms. Niketa Sharma, ld.  
Counsels for defendants.

Affidavit of evidence of PWs Neeraj Jain and Dhiraj  
Jain are filed. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels for defendants seek adjournment to  
cross examine the witnesses as the affidavit of evidence of both  
the witnesses have been supplied to them today only and they  
need some time to go through the same.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is  
granted to the defendants to cross examine the said witnesses.

Put up for PE on **09.08.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**26.04.2023**