

22

CS DJ ADJ 717/19

DURGA DATT SHARMA..PROP. M/s SUPER
CONSTRUCTIONS Vs. LAXMI AND ORS.

08.11.2023

Present : Sh. Dilip Singh, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that an adjournment may be granted today due to personal difficulty.

Ld. Counsel appearing through VC submits that he wishes to withdraw his vakalatnama. Let court notice be issued to the defendants to appear before this court or through duly engaged counsel on the next date of hearing.

At request, to come up for PE on **08.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.11.2023