

8

CS DJ ADJ 717/19

DURGA DATT SHARMA..PROP. M/s SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS Vs.
LAXMI AND ORS.

24.08.2024

Present: Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendants through
VC.

Matter not settled in mediation. An application for summoning of witness Sh. V.K. Sharma has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff along with affidavit of evidence of PW-2 Sh. Veer Pal Singh. Same are taken on record. Copy of the evidence affidavit supplied to the Defendants.

Application for summoning of witness stands allowed.

Let summons be issued to the witness Sh. V.K. Sharma on filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Put up for PE on **26.11.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
24.08.2024 (A)