

14

CS DJ ADJ 717/19

DURGA DATT SHARMA..PROP. M/s SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS Vs.
LAXMI AND ORS.

20.05.2025

Present: Mr. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Sunil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Plaintiff on the ground that the witness could not appear before the Court as he comes from far away.

In view of the aforesaid submissions and in the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2025 at 12:00 PM.**

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
20.05.2025 (A)