

20 CS DJ ADJ 717/19
DURGA DATT SHARMA..PROP. M/s SUPER
CONSTRUCTIONS
Vs. LAXMI AND ORS.

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dalip Singh Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sakshi Ld. counsel for the defendant.

PW V. K. Sharma present.

At joint request, matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **14.10.2025** at 12

Noon.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/31.07.2025