

17 CS DJ ADJ 717/19
DURGA DATT SHARMA..PROP. M/s SUPER
CONSTRUCTIONS Vs. LAXMI AND ORS.

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Dalip Singh Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff is present in person.

Sh. Sunil Sharma Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

PW Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma present.

PW-3 examined, cross examined and discharged.

At request, PE stands closed.

List the matter for DE on **22.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.10.2025