

20 CS DJ ADJ 717/19

**DURGA DATT SHARMA..PROP. M/s SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS Vs.
LAXMI AND ORS.**

22.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Both the sides to address arguments on why the matters i.e. the suit as well as the counter claim be not returned to be presented before Commercial court considering that the dispute seems to have been arise out of the construcion contract, albeit, it is not written but in oral form. One opportunity is being given to both the Ld. counsels to address arguments on the same.

List the matter on **13.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.01.2026